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FIA WORLD ENDURANCE

CHAMPIONSHIP

SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 7.003,9 m.

b

FIA WEC

6 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
Race

HOURS o

o

TotalEnergies

PA-FRANCORCHAMPS

Classification by Category (Hour 3)

No Team
HYPERCAR

7 Toyota Gazoo Racing
8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
5 Porsche Penske Motorsport
2 Cadillac Racing

50 Ferrari AF Corse

51 Ferrari AF Corse

93 Peugeot TotalEnergies

38 Hertz Team JOTA

708 Glickenhaus Racing

94 Peugeot TotalEnergies
4 Floyd Vanwall Racing Team
Retired
6 Porsche Penske Motorsport
3 Cadillac Racing
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Drivers

M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ
S. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA

D. CAMERON / M. CHRISTENSEN / F. MAKOWIECKI
E. BAMBER / A. LYNN / R. WESTBROOK
A. FUOCO / M. MOLINA / N. NIELSEN

A. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO / A. GIOVINAZZI

P. DI RESTA / M. JENSEN / J. VERGNE

A. DA COSTA / W. STEVENS /Y. YE
R. DUMAS / O. PLA / F. MAILLEUX

L. DUVAL / G. MENEZES / N. MULLER

T. DILLMANN / E. GUERRIERI / J. VILLENEUVE

K. ESTRE / A. LOTTERER / L. VANTHOOR
S. BOURDAIS / R. VAN DER ZANDE / J. AITKEN

Car

Toyota GRO10 HYBRID
Toyota GRO10 HYBRID
Porsche 963

Cadillac V-Series.R
Ferrari 499P

Ferrari 499P

Peugeot 9X8

Porsche 963
Glickenhaus 007
Peugeot 9X8

Vanwall Vandervell 680

Porsche 963
Cadillac V-Series.R

Cat

HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR

HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
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Ty Laps Total Time
Fastest Lap by LOPEZ Jose Maria: 2:04.322 (Lap 58, 202.8 Kph)

Gap

Best Lap

Pit Lap Time Kph

58 2:04.322 202.8
602:05.303 201.2
322:07.103 198.4
642:05.372 201.1
662:04.694 202.2
62 2:05.469 201.0
382:06.305 199.6
66 2:05.427 201.0
352:08.232 196.6
382:05.992 200.1
322:08.980 195.5

322:06.217 199.8
20 2:06.727 199.0

—_

31 Team WRT
41 Team WRT
28 JOTA
23 United Autosports
22 United Autosports
63 Prema Racing
35 Alpine Elf Team

9 Prema Racing
36 Alpine Elf Team
34 Inter Europol Competition
Retired
10 Vector Sport

LMGTE Am
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1 88 Proton Competition
2 83 Richard Mille AF Corse
3 25 ORTbyTF
4 85 Iron Dames
5 21 AF Corse
6 98 Northwest AMR
7 33 Corvette Racing
8 777 D'Station Racing
9 57 Kessel Racing
77 Dempsey - Proton Racing
54 AF Corse
86 GR Racing
60 Iron Lynx
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S. GELAEL / F. HABSBURG / R. FRIINS

R. ANDRADE / R. KUBICA / L. DELETRAZ

D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / P. FITTIPALDI / O.

J. PIERSON / T. BLOMQVIST / O. JARVIS

F. LUBIN / P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

D. PIN / M. BORTOLOTTI / D. KVYAT
A NEGRAO / M. ROJAS / O. CALDWELL

F. UGRAN / B. VISCAAL / A. CALDARELLI

M. VAXIVIERE / J. CANAL / C. MILESI
J. SMIECHOWSKI / F. SCHERER / A. COSTA

R. CULLEN / M. KAISER / G. AUBRY

R. HARDWICK / Z. ROBICHON / H. TINCKNELL
L. PEREZ COMPANC / L. WADOUX / A. ROVERA
A. AL HARTHY / M. DINAN / C. EASTWOOD

S. BOVY / M. GATTING / R. FREY

D. ALESSI / S. MANN / U. DE PAUW
1. JAMES / D. MANCINELLI / A. RIBERAS

B. KEATING / N. VARRONE / N. CATSBURG

S. HOSHINO / C. STEVENSON / T. FUJII

T. KIMURA / S. HUFFAKER / D. SERRA
C. RIED / M. PEDERSEN / J. ANDLAUER

T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / D. RGON

M. WAINWRIGHT / R. PERA / B. BARKER

C. SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / A. PICARIELLO

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Oreca 07 - Gibson

Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Aston Martin Vantage AMR
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Aston Martin Vantage AMR
Chevrolet Corvette C8.R
Aston Martin Vantage AMR
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Porsche 911 RSR - 19

LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2

LMP2

LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am

(ST, G I N

0

72 2:08.346 196.5
372:08.814 195.7
722:09.131 195.3
19 2:08.954 195.5
502:07.510 197.7
722:07.884 197.2
652:08.509 196.2
702:08.612 196.0
37 2:08.929 195.6
47 2:07.539 197.7

142:11.258 192.1

Fastest Lap by PERA Riccardo: 2:15.690 (Lap 44, 185.8 Kph)

47 2:16.852 184.2
47 2:17.424 183.5
292:17.158 183.8
482:16.985 184.1
542:18.154 182.5
492:17.841 182.9
452:16.950 184.1
362:18.205 182.4
17 2:18.481 182.1
47 2:18.625 181.9
482:17.716 183.1
442:15.690 185.8

M 74 3:01:12.529

M 74 3:02:08.877 56.348 56.348
M 74 3:02:55.4771:42.948 46.600
M 73 3:01:40.979 1 Lap 1 Lap
M 73 3:01:59.271 1Llap 18.292
M 73 3:02:23.277 1Llap 24.006
M 73 3:02:35.139 1 Llap 11.862
M 73 3:02:46.301 1Llap 11.162
M 73 3:02:56.354 1Llap 10.053
M 72 3:02:34.321 2 Laps 1 Lap
M 71 3:02:55.252 3Llaps 1 Llap
M 53 2:12:25.146

M 40 1:36:58.531

Fastest Lap by ALBUQUERQUE Filipe: 2:07.510 (Lap 50, 197.7 Kph)
G 72 3:01:57.656

G 72 3:01:59.900 2.244 2.244
G 72 3:02:04.308 6.652 4.408
G 72 3:02:04.385 6.729 0.077
G 72 3:02:09.923 12.267 5.538
G 72 3:02:19.340 21.684 9.417
G 72 3:02:37.966 40.310 18.626
G 72 3:02:38.073 40.417 0.107
G 72 3:02:46.683 49.027 8.610
G 72 3:02:51.632 53.976 4.949
G 14 38:45.308

M 69 3:02:44.172

M 69 3:02:45.136 0.964 0.964
M 69 3:02:45.928 1.756 0.792
M 69 3:02:54.033 9.861 8.105
M 69 3:03:03.187 19.015 9.154
M 68 3:01:12.078 1 Lap 1 Lap
M 68 3:01:20.696 1Llap 8.618
M 68 3:01:32.800 1Lap 12.104
M 68 3:02:37.566 1 Lap 1:04.766
M 68 3:02:49.074 1Llap 11.508
M 68 3:02:54.831 1Llap 5.757
M 67 3:02:12.140 2 Laps 1 Lap
M 65 3:01:22.925 4 laps 2 Laps

2
3
3
3
3
2
3
3
3
3
2
3
2

462:18.270 182.4

Track Temp: 13.60 °C  Air Temp: 9.90 °C

Race Director
Eduardo FREITAS

Timekeeper
Cristobal LOPERA
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